UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )
) NO.  CR08-5653BHS

Plaintiff, )
)

v. ) ORDER RE:
) WHISTLEBLOWER AWARD

STX PAN OCEAN CO., LTD., )
)

Defendant. )
                                                                   )

The government has requested the sum of Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand

Dollars ($250,000), or one-half of the criminal fine assessed against Defendant STX PAN

OCEAN CO., LTD., be paid in equal shares to Romualdo B. Estaris and Anthony B.

Rubio pursuant to the Act to Prevent Pollution from Ships, Title 33, United States Code,

Section 1908(a) (APPS).

[...]

proceedings, this Court finds an award in this matter would be consistent with the manifest

purpose of the statute of encouraging those with information about unlawful conduct to

come forward and disclose that information to authorities.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a total payment in the amount of Two Hundred

and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) or one-half of the criminal fine assessed against

Defendant STX PAN OCEAN CO., LTD. be awarded to Romualdo B. Estaris and

Anthony B. Rubio.  The award shall be payable following the Clerk’s receipt of the

criminal fine from Defendant STX PAN OCEAN CO., LTD.